FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6 93) OMB No 0851-0011 (emp 494) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 100	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 1952763
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Candace M. WALTERS	Name: KRAFT FOODS, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes XXNo	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance	
XX Assignment Merger	Street Address: Three Lakes Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	1
□ Other	City: Northfield State Ill. ZIP: 60093
Execution Date	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes XX No
Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is: 1/21/99
A Patent Application No (s)	B. Palent No.(s)
Additional number	rs effectived? © Yes (\$\text{\$\text{\$No}}\) 09234686
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	Total number of applications and patents involved.
concerning document should be mailed NameMichael K_ Lindsey	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)\$ 40-00
concerning document should be mailed	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)\$ 40-00
concerning document should be mailed Name Michael K. Lindsey FITCH, EVEN. TABIN & FLANNE	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)\$ 40-00
concerning document should be mailed Name Michael K. Lindsey FITCH, EVEN. TABIN & FLANNE	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)\$ 40.00 RY XX Enclosed
Name Michael K. Lindsey Internal Address FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNE Street Address 120 South LaSalle Street	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)\$ 40.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8 Deposit account number
Name Michael K. Lindsey Internal Address FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNE Street Address 120 South LaSalle Street 16th floor City Chicago State Ill. ZIP 6060	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)
Name Michael K. Lindsey Internal Address FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNE Street Address 120 South LaSalle Street 16th floor City Chicago State Ill. ZIP 6060 01/28/1999 INGUYEN 00000081 09234686	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)
Name Michael K. Lindsey Internal Address FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNE Street Address 120 South LaSalle Street 16th floor City Chicago State Ill. ZIP 6060 01/28/1999 INGUYEN 00000081 09234686 01 FC:581 40.00 0P DO NO	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)\$ 40 - 00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8 Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
Name Michael K. Lindsey Internal Address FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNE Street Address 120 South LaSalle Street 16th floor City Chicago State Ill. ZIP 6060 01/28/1999 INGITEN 00000081 09234686 01 FC:581 40.00 0P DO NO	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)\$ 40 - 00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8 Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
Name Michael K. Lindsey Internal Address FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNE Street Address 120 South LaSalle Street 16th floor City Chicago State Ill. ZIP 6060 O1/28/1999 INGUYEN 00000081 09234686 O1 FC:581 40.00 0P DO NO	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)\$ 40.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

I, CANDACE MARY WALTERS, residing at 2112 Juniper Lane, Arlington Heights, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS, INC., a Delaware corporation, located at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093, and having an office at 250 North Street, White Plains, New York 10625, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all of my right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for United States Patent entitled:

MICROWAVEABLE FOOD CONTAINER AND METHOD OF USING SAME

executed by me on the date indicated below, and in and to all Patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Patents and rights and request issuance of all said Patents to the above Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

January 18 ,	19989	Miller Mary Miller
	•	CANDACE MARY WALTERS

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>)

I hereby certify that before me, Suglia Venderame in the State of ILLINOIS, personally appeared CANDACE MARY WALTERS, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledge that she executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

January 18, 19989 Ohyllie Verderame
Notary Public - My Commission
Expires: 10-15-01

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/15/01

RECORDED: 01/21/1999

PATENT REEL: 9717 FRAME: 0319